

Guangdong YueSheng Houseware Technology Co., Ltd. Guangdong XinYu Crafts and Toys Company Limited, Linghai Road East Plant Fenggang Road South, Linghai Industrial Zone, Chenghai District Shantou City Guangdong Province P.R. China

Date Your reference Our reference

20 March 2020 CCB-CE-266-EvdG-SB

Subject

Cancellation of CE-266

Dear Ms. Hong,

In 2017 Guangdong Yuesheng Houseware Technology Co., Ltd applied to NMi for approval of its quality system for conformity assessment of Material Measures Chapter II – Capacity serving measures according conformity assessment procedure A2 of the Directive 2014/32/EU. An initial assessment was performed at the premises of Guangdong Yuesheng Houseware Technology Co., Ltd to verify compliance of the quality system with the criteria of the directive. On basis of this assessment, NMi Certin B.V. approved the quality system with Certification CE-266 on 30 January 2017.

We have tried to contact you several times in order for you to send us the glasses we need for the inspection. Unfortunately, we didn't receive any responses from your side. For this reason, the **Certification board of NMi Certain B.V. decided to cancel the certification CE-266 of Guangdong Yuesheng Houseware Technology Co., Ltd.** According Annex D item 7 of the directive, NMi shall inform its authorities and ask them to inform the Member States of the EU about its decision.

As result of this decision, it is not allowed for Guangdong Yuesheng Houseware Technology Co., Ltd to place instruments on the market with reference 0122 to the CE-marking after 1 April 2020.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

With kind regards, NMi Certin B.V.

E. van de Graaf Managing Director